Issuance of common stock to purchase ISS   $42,426   -
   Issuance of stock options to purchase ISS   $16,331   -
   Retirement of treasury stock   $103   -
   Tax benefit associated with exercise of ISS stock
   options   -   $596

Supplemental Information and Non-GAAP Reconciliations

The tables below set forth a reconciliation of GAAP costs of revenues, research and development, selling and marketing and

general and administrative expenses to Adjusted EBITDA expenses and other operating expenses:

   Table I

   RISKMETRICS GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2007
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   RISKMETRICS
   GROUP, INC.
   JANUARY 1 TO   STOCK BASED
   MARCH 31, 2007   COMPENSATION  PRO FORMA

   Revenues   $52,365   $-   $52,365

   Operating cost and expenses:
   Cost of revenues   16,593   (192)   16,401
   Research and development   6,879   (199)   6,680
   Selling and marketing   8,093   (107)   7,986
   General and administrative   6,519   (298)   6,221
   Total adjusted EBITDA
   expenses   38,084   (796)   37,288

   Depreciation and amortization
   of property and equipment   1,584   1,584
   Amortization of intangible
   assets   4,189   4,189
   Loss on disposal of property
   and equipment   -   -   -
   Total other operating expenses  5,773   796   6,569

   Total operating expenses   43,857   -   43,857

   Income from operations   8,508   -   8,508

   Interest, dividend, investment
   and other income (expense), net
   Interest, dividend and
   investment income   586   586
   Interest expense   (8,490)   (8,490)
   Other expenses   -   -   -
   Interest, dividend, investment
   and other income (expense),
   net   (7,904)   -   (7,904)

   Income before provision for
   income taxes   604   -   604

   Provision for income taxes   315   -   315

   Net income   $289   $-   $289

   Table J

   RISKMETRICS GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   RISKMETRICS
   GROUP, INC.
   JANUARY 1 TO   PRO FORMA
   MARCH 31, 2008   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   Revenues   $71,220   $-   $71,220

   Operating cost and expenses:
   Cost of revenues   24,072   (1,558) (A)   22,514
   Research and development   9,665   (781) (A)   8,884
   Selling and marketing   8,534   (321) (A)   8,213
   General and administrative   9,305   (701) (A)   8,406
   (198) (B)
   Total adjusted EBITDA expenses   51,576   (3,559)   48,017

   Depreciation and amortization
   of property and equipment   2,115   2,115
   Amortization of intangible assets   5,456   5,456
   Loss on disposal of property
   and equipment   22   -   -
   Total other operating expenses   7,593   3,559   11,152

   Total operating expenses   59,169   (3,559)   59,169

   Income from operations   12,051   3,559   12,051

   Interest, dividend, investment and
   other income (expense), net
   Interest, dividend and investment
   income   299   299
   Interest expense   (9,163)   (9,163)
   Other expenses   (2,613)   -   (2,613)
   Interest, dividend, investment and
   other income (expense), net   (11,477)   -   (11,477)